

FILED 6/2/2021 DOCUMENT NO. 04451-2021

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK R. Wade Litchfield
Vice President & General Counsel
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
(561) 691-7101

June 2, 2021

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 20210015-EI

Petition by FPL for Base Rate Increase and Rate Unification

Compliance with Rule 25-6.043(1)(i), F.A.C.

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

In compliance with Rule 25-6.043(1)(i), F.A.C. (the "Rule"), Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL") hereby gives notice that it has on this date provided the Clerk of the Florida Public Service Commission with ten paper copies of FPL's Supplemental MFR C-31, Supplemental MFR F-1, and Supplemental MFR F-3. The Supplemental MFRs are required updates for each of the referenced MFRs. Because the referenced Supplemental MFRs do not contain or include any schedules, there are no electronic documents to provide in Microsoft Excel format or on a flash drive, CD, or DVD.

This letter, filed in Docket No.20210015-El, confirms FPL's compliance with Rule 25-6.043(1)(i), F.A.C. Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this submission.

CLK

Sincerely,

R. Wade Litchfield

Vice President & General Counsel Florida Power & Light Company

Wase from

RWL:ec

cc: Counsel for Parties of Record

AFD 3 Supplemental MFRs

APA 2

ECO 2

L

ENG 2

L

MFR

MFR

Florida Power & Light Company